YA

Columbia

Gase

of Oth

A NiSource Company
200 Civic Center Drive
Columbus, OH 43215

December 15, 2006 S,
Pl 1
U 8
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio C & 'éé
Energy and Water Division | O
180 East Broad Street O = 5
Columbus, Ohio 43215 w &
o =
[#%) -

Re: Case No. 06-221-GA-GCR

Genilemen:

In accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio’s (Commission) Entry of
October 18, 1979 in Case No. 79-1171-GA-COI; amendments to Rule 4901:1-14, O.A.C
approved by the Commission in its Entry on Rehearing issued May 12, 2004 in Case No.
03-1384-GA-ORD and Entry of December 12, 2004 in Case No. 04-1916-GA-UNC,
Columbia Gas of Ohio {Columbia) hereby submits for filing an original and fifieen (15)
copies of its monthly Gas Cost Recovery (GCR) rate filing. This GCR filing provides for
a decrease in rates of $.1477 per Mcf (fourteen and seventy-seven one hundredths cents
per 1,000 cubic feet) from Columbia’s current billing rates. This adjustment is based on
a GCR rate of $10.1011 per 1,000 (one thousand) cubic feet.

Pursuant to the above-referenced rule this filing reflects the use of normalized volumes
for the period twelve months ending October 31, 2007 and the use of demand and

commodity rates projected to be in effect during the period the new gas cost recovery rate
will be in effect.

Further, commodity rates used in the development of this filing were determined through
the use of most recent 5-day average of NYMEX rates available at time of filing. This
treatment includes the pricing of gas stored underground at the projected Weighted
Average Commodity Cost of Gas (WACOG) rate for the affected calendar year to better
align storage pricing for GCR purposes with Columbia’s books, which recognize storage
priced at the actual WACOG commodity rate for the calendar year.

This is to certify that the leapss apRail v
sacurate and complete raprodaadlon i u ¢

document dellvered ,jf Ghe waiMley wedisy o EYaL
uahn.tcian_sz'* pato Provessed . L

-

7



Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
December 15, 2006
Page 2

Consistent with Columbia’s tariff this filing further provides for recognition of the fact
that the recovery or pass back of certain gas costs are made through the GCR Transition
Rider which is applicable to all transportation customers served under FRSGTS,
FRMGTS, FRGTS, and FRLGTS during the first twelve months a customer participates
in the Customer Choice™ program. As a result, the computation of the Actual
Adjustment (AA and Refund Adjustment (RA) schedules provide for recognition of the
continued applicability of this component of the GCR to these customers during their first
twelve months of service under the Customer Choice™.

This adjustment will be printed on each customer’s bill commencing January 2, 2007 and
will remain in effect through the January 30, 2007.

Very truly yours,

Larry W. Martin.
Director
Regulatory Policy

Enclosures



PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO. INC.

GAS COST RECOVERY RATE CALCULATION

PARTICULARS PIPP Unit Amount
Expected Gas Cost (EGC) 9.7891 | $/Mcf 9.7891
PIPP Supplier Credlit (0.0571)
Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adjustment (RA) $/Mcf (0.0078)
Actual Adjustment (AA) $/Mcf 0.3198
Gas Cost Recovery Rate (GCR) = EGC + RA + AA + BA 09,7320 | $/Mcf 10.1011
Gas Cost Recovery Rate Effective Dates: 2-Jan-07 fo 30-Jan-07
EXPECTED GAS COST SUMMARY CALCULATION
PARTICULARS Unit Amount
Total Annual Expected Demand Gas Cost $ 112,160,415
Total Annual Demand Sales (excluding Choice volumss) Mcf 86,278,000
Expected Gas Cost Demand Rate $ivct 1.3000
Total Annual Expected Other Gas Cost $ 732,423,662
Total Annual Other Sales (excluding Choice volumes) Mcf 86,278,000
Expected Gas Cost Other Rate $Mef | 84801
PUCO Ordered Rate - Case No. SIMcf -
Expected Gas Cost (EGC) $/Mcf 9.7881
SUPPLIER REFUND & RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION
PARTICULARS Unit Amount
Current Quarter Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adjustment $Mcf -
Previous Quarter Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adjustment $/Mcf (0.0048)
Second Previous Quarter Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adjustment $/Mcf (0.0048)
Third Previous Quarter Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adjustment $/Mcf 0.0018
Supplier Refund & Reconciliation Adjustment (RA) $/Mcf (0.0078
ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT SUMMARY CALCULATION
PARTICULARS Unit Amount
Current Quarter Actual Adjustment $Mct (0.6903)
Previous Quarter Actual Adjustment $/Mcf (0.7782)
Second Previous Quarter Actual Adjustment $/Mcf 0.5929
Third Previous Quarter Actual Adjustment $Mcf 1.1954
Actual Adjustment (AA) $/Mcf 0.3198

THIS QUARTERLY REPORT FILED PURSUANT TO ORDER NO. 76-515-GA-ORD OF THE

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO, DATED OCTOBER 18, 1979

Date Filed: December 15, 2006 By: Larry W. Martin

Titte: Director, Regulatory Policy




FURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO. INC.

EXPECTED GAS COST RATE CALCULATION

Details for the EGC Rate In Effect As Of January 2, 2007

And The

Volume For The Twelve Month Period Ended QGctober 31, 2007

Schedule |

Supplier Name

Expected Gas Cost Amount ($)

Demand

Commeodity Miscellaneous

Total

Prima as Suppliers

(A) Interstate Pipeline Suppliers (Sched 1-A)
Columbia Gas Transmission Corp
Columbia Gulf Transmission Co
Panhandle Eastern Pips Line Corp
Crossroads Pipeline Company
Morth Coast Pipeline Company
Tennesee Gas Pipeline Co
Reserved for Future Use
Reserved For Future Use
Firm Peaking Contracts
Reserved for Future Use
Miscellaneous Contracts

156,286,922
13,880,357
2,417,400
1,128,922

1,218,189

12,627,433

287,298,800 1,218,339

11,680,000 123,123

444,804,061
13,880,357
14,220,523

1,128,922

1,218,189

12,627,433

Total Interstate Pipeline Suppliers

187,559,223

298 978,800 1,341,462

487,879,485

GCR -Related % of Peak Day Requirement
Total GCR - Relatad interstate Pipeline Suppiiers

58.80%
112,160,415

298,978,800 1,341,462

412,480,677

(B) Synthetic (Sched 1-A)

{C) Other Gas Companies (Sched 1-B)

{D} Ohio Producers {Sched 1-B})

37,929,320 -

37,929,320

(E) Self-Help Arrangements {Sched 1-B)

{F)} Special Purchases (Sched 1-B}

304,174,080 -

394,174,080

Total Primary Gas Supbliers

112,160,415

731,082,200 1,341,462

844,584,077

Utility Production
Total Utility Production (Details Attached)

Includable Propane
(A} Peak Shaving (Details Attached)

{B) Volumetric (Details Attached)
Total Includable Propane

Total Expected Gas Cost Amount

844,584,077




PURCHASE

Schedule 1-A

PRIMARY GAS

Details for the EGC Rate In Effect As Of

Volume For The Twelve Month Period Ended

Supplier or Transporter Name

Tariff Sheet Reference

Effective Date of Tariff

Type Gas Purchased x
Unit Or Volume Type

Page 1 of 6
D GAS ADJUSTMENT
COLUMBIA GAS OF CHIO, INC.
SUPPLIER / TRANSPORTER
January 2, 2007 And The
Qctober 31, 2007
Columbia Gas Transmission Corp
See Attached
October 1, 2006 Rate Schedule Number: 25, 26 & 29
Natural Liquified Synthetic
MCF X Dekatherm Other
Intrastate

Purchase Source X Interstate

Unit Rate Twelve Month Expected Gas
Particulars {3 Per) Volume Cost Amount
Demand
Storage Service Transport SS8T-wW 57710 8,687,580 50,136,024
Storage Service Transport 8S8T-8 57710 4,343,790 25,088,012
Reservation Charge FTS 5.9410 4,672,264 27,163,820
Reservation Charge FSS RES 1.5000 17,375,160 26,062,740
Capacity Charge FSS CAP 0.0288 967,233,552 27,856,326
156,286,822
|Commaodity
Commaodity -
Storage {DTH) * 7.3000 39,356,000 287,208,800
Total Commaodity 287,298,800
Miscellaneous
FSS - Injection 0.0153 40,274,000 616,192
FSS - Withdrawal 0.0153 39,356,000 602,147
Total Miscellaneous 1,218,339
Total Expected Gas Cost of Primary Supplier/Transporter 444.804.,061

NOTE: If any rate shown above is different than the unit rate reported in

previous quarterly reports, it has been indicated by an asterisk (*} and
a copy of supplier tariff sheet has been attached. If tariff sheet is not
available, then a detailed explanation has been supplied.




9002 ‘1 42903120 (3A1128333

900z *1f 1snény iuo panssj
Jabeuew ‘2ucls Qg Sewoyl Ag penss]

12792
2Lt
el

520
§¢'1¢
PN
2t

86170

ey
AL1eQ

‘Y0 "ON 3183YS 325 ‘uworiduny AQ S3Jed 404

12792
[ 731
L'l

oSt
52°'12
L'l
ar't
1¥6°S

ey

FALY33443
CELTN

9170 10°0 9e’0
91°0 1470 9z2°0
91°0 1070 9z°0
- 00070 62070
910 1070 9¢'0
9170 10°0 8Z2'0
910 16°¢ 92°0
- Q00" 0 62070
/2
juzwisnlpy sbaeydrunsg Juadan)
sbaeusy 1uawlsnlpy s1s09
LehuKy JamQg 2141233

90°0- 1
070 920
Go'o §2°0
L1070 [A TR
90°0- w1
00°0 5270
a0 52°0
L1070~ ¥SEQ
abaeydung  juazrand

juawisnlpy aiey
1509 uoLjelaodsued}

‘00708 S+ 9BUEYD UOLIRPAJIISIL WNWLULW /€
"SYD13R[N6IY §,UGFSTLEWO) YT JO ZOF PET uOL3IIS 0} uensund 21Qeo;dde 2J3Um Passasse voy /27
K1anr3oedsaa 'iyddd) ewysnpy 51507 Jamogd D)47108|7 PuE

(YYOL) uswlsnfpy diey 5$1s07 uo1lRlJodsued) s, eiqun|0) ybrodyl paldaQlad SJe UYLy 51507 SIM04 2141033 puk $3tuddxd geE UNo22y $apn|ox3 /1

tL' 7l
¥0'1
F0T

¥80° £
L2761
vo'T
vo' T
T4
At

I3ryY Jpldey
aseg

o o

o o

$

[HPFELY]
WNWEL LY
unWLxXey
A3 powwo)
/€ oBueyd uoiithiassy
SiN ALNpayIs oiey

unJJaag
WAUWLU L
W | X B
A31pouwwo)
/¢ 3buaey) uoyeierdasay
S14 a[npayds ajey

410 J3d Ijey

SIN Pue §ij a{npay2s ajey 031 d(qedyddy

$3718Y 3A1103413 ALIudsans

G2 "ON 3I93YS PasiA3y YluLu-AJuldaas
BuLpasaadng
G2 "ON 1294S PasiLAlY y3iaLiubl3

1 "ON 2wn|O0p P3sLA3Y Du0dag

43L4EL SBY JM34

10112400407 UOLSSLWSURBY] SBY 2LqQWn|0Y




900z ‘T 4940320 :8A 1123443

9002 ‘1§ Isnbny :uc panssi
Jabauey ‘auolg g sewoy) :4q panssj

£97¢4
59°¢
e L

£9°02
041

06T°0

ajey

AlLeg

*Y¥0E ‘'ON 33YS F3S

19°¢L
§9°¢
27 L

£9°0¢
0L 1
0471

142°S

ey

3M1199443
te10y

24
juawisn{py
abuaey)
Lenuuy

‘uoL3aung AQ saled J04d

00'¢ 61°0
160 9z°0
16790 S¥°0
e 9’0
10°0 92°0
L] 92°0
006° 9 620°0

abueyiuansg Jusdand
JuswgsSNlipy $350)
A3M04 21473913

0070 ez
11°0- 52°0
11°0- 8672
90°0- w1
00" 0 s2'0
600 52°0
L1070~ ¥SE€70

shdeyldng  Juadadn)
Juswisn(py 3jey
3507 udrielodsued]

00 0% SL SbJPYD UDLIRAGBSBE WNUWLULN /€
“SuOLE|NBIY 5,U0LSSLLWAY BYF 40 ZOY ¥ST w01129S 03 juensund a|qediidde 2iaym passasse Yy /2
CK{aa1303dsad ‘(yld3) awIsnlpy SIS0D JamMO4 3341033 pue

(V¥IL) W3WISN(py aiey SIS07 UO(3eI40dSUBL] §, R1GUA(0) YAROCIY] PIJacdas 34 yIIum $350) JAMDG 211308(3 pue sasuadxs @68 JUN0JdY Sapn|ax3 /T

64'81
A1
FA

50%°6

/1

IIRY 4irae]
aseg

ENEL
Wnuitu Ly
WRUWLXEY
A1ipowwo)
SL9 3LNPIyYIs ey

unJdaang
wnuwu LK
wnwxeK
A3 1powRod}
/€ abaeyd uoLiealasay
155 2inpayIs ajey

ulG 434 2ley

S19 pue |SS 3| PPaydS 3jey 03 apqedt(ddy

5498y ANL3I9))3 ALIUIAIn)

9z "ON 123YS PISLAIY YIUiu-A3U3AaS
SuLpassadng

92 “ON 193Yys PastAdy yialiybiLl

T "ON JUN|0A P3SLADY Puadag

#314e] S29 Jy3ld

UoL3e40da0) UOLSSLWSURA] SBY BLGUWN [O)




9002 ‘1 AJEnJgaj i9A1308441 S00Z '0£ J2quadag :uo panss]
JUBPLSAdg BILA ‘JBpURABT "M LJB] A panssi

‘sunpienBay $,U0LSSIUNOY AWl JO ZOVTPSI uel1d9S 03 juensand s qeai|dde ssaym passasse vy /2
rAlaaL3sadsad ‘(yndl) Juswisnlpy $3507 Jamod JLa3da|3 puk
(¥431) uaw3isnlpy 3l2y $3IS0J uOLIedJodsued| s, RLquni0) YENoJY3 PaJaA0ddy B4R YIilUM SISO) JIMOd J:J333|] pue sasuadxa g6g Junoldy Sapn|owl /1

£s°1 £5°1 - - - - - £6°1 b WRWLU LW
1'% ¢ - - - - - 1% b WRWEXRY
£ L powno]
LIS 3npayds aley
€571 £9°T - - - - - £5°1 ] LRARIPYD LN
£68°1 £5'1 - - - - - €671 b upiisafug
ooto 0o 0 - - - - - 0o'o b wriu LW
26°§ 26°G - - - - - 26°6 ] WhLLX B W
A3 1podwc)
SS1 atnpauls ajey
{8701 8701 - - - - - L8701 b undJaag
£5°1 €571 - - - - - £5°1 b LEMRJPUT LM
€571 €871 - - - - - £5°1 ] uorydalug
Bg 2 88'¢ - - - - - 88°¢ ] AjLoede)
6¥0°0 00571 - - - - - Q05°T $ afuey) UOLIRAJATY
§54 @LNhpayas a3wy
/2 /T
@18y atey JUAWLSNIPY IEJeYIJNSG  JUILINDY  FBJEYDARG  IUISLNTD  IIBY fiLde]
ALieg FA1309443 abJey) juawlsnlipy 53503 JuBwsnlipy ajey aseg
Lejo) LEnEUY JIMo4 ILJ3I313 350) uoljeldodsued)

Yo 434 ajey
118 pue “$51 ‘$$d IINPRYIS 3RY 03 21qedlddy
S0y 8A1132343 Auading

62 'ON 139US PasLAdy yIaLiuam| 1 "ON BWNn|OA D3sSLARY PUQIBS
bulpasJadng 431d4el SBY QY3d
62 'ON 133yS PastAdy 3SdiLj-Ajuam| uol3eJodlo) vOLSSLWSURI] SBY BLQUALOD




PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIQ. INC.
DERIVATION OF RESERVATION CHARGES

January 2, 2007 GCR

Columbia Gas Transmission Corp

S§ST

Reservation Charge
TCRA Current Rate
TCRA Surcharge
EPCA Current Rate
EPCA Surcharge

TOTAL

FTS

Reservation Charge
TCRA Current Rate
TCRA Surcharge
EPCA Current Rate
EPCA Surcharge

R & D Funding

TOTAL

Schedule |-A
Page 1aof 6

5.4050
0.3540
{0.0170)
0.0290

5.7710 |

5.5750

0.3540
(0.0170)

0.0290

5.9410 |




Schedule I-A

Page 2 of 6
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIER / TRANSPORTER
Details for the EGC Rate In Effect As Of January 2, 2007 And The
Voiume For The Twelve Month Period Ended Qctober 31, 2007
Supplier or Transporter Name Columbia Gulf Transmission Co
Tariff Sheet Reference See Attached
Effective Date of Tariff Qctober 1, 2006 Rate Schedule Number: 18 & 18A
Type Gas Purchased x Natural Liquified Synthetic
Unit Or Volume Type MCF x Dekatherm Other
Purchase Source x Interstate Intrastate
Unit Rate Twelve Month Expected Gas
Particulars ($ Per) Veolume Cost Amount

Demand

Firm Trans Service FTS-1 3.1450 4,413,468 13,880,357
Total Demand 13,880,357
Commodity

Commodity

Storage (DTH)
Total Commodity -
Miscellaneous

Injection

Withdrawal
Total Miscellaneous -
Total Expected Gas Cost of Primary Supplier/Transporter 13,880,357

NOTE: If any rate shown above is different than the unit rate reported in
previous quarterly repoerts, it has heen indicated by an asterisk (*} and
a copy of supplier tariff sheet has been attached. If tariff sheet is not
available, then a detailed explanation has been supplied.



900z ‘1 1290320 :3AL3D2443

9002 ‘TE 3snbny :uo panss]
Jabeupy ‘8U03S ‘g sewoys :AQ penssy

240U SOA|CAUL UOLLRIJOOSURI USYM ‘8L "BALIBLNUND-UOU S| PUR DAJIALLSQ SB9 (B 0} saiidde 3jey

‘() 0432 SL 2BJEYD UOLIRAJIDSIY JBpUN IQPY wnwlull 3YlL /2

"aL] U0 A{ug paLidde ag ||LM ¥324 ‘BUOZ BuUC UBY]

892°2 0zzl'0 0ZZ1'0 022170 910070
§582°'¢ 98100 §810°0 9810°0 9100°0
592°¢ S810°0 9810°¢0 987070 gt0¢°0
- FEOT°0 0s¥1°E 0sb1°¢€ -
/1
% $ L) $ $
{9) [§:] (%) ) {2)
J04 ey s3ey 1e3033ns juswasnlrpy
PIUNOIDBLf ALLeq FAL103413 ELNLT
pue ssp L2301 Lenuuy
Aueduon

*SuUcL3ELNbB3Y S,UDLSSLUWO) Bud JO ZOP ST UOL]I9S 03 Juensand /T

+021°0 unJJdaAp
041070 WU LU Ep
L1070 WRLXBY
A3 LpoULo?y)
sy /2 9bJaey) uOLIBALISIY
140N SULDd 0] ¥ “3ukey
T-514 3a|npayds a8y
$
(1)
ERLE
aseq

Y 43¢ sajey
1-514 2(npayds 33ey 03 3igedt|ddy
§33ey BALIISLT ALIUdJun)

81 'ON 188Yy§ PISLASY Y1913404
BuLpasdadng
87 "ON 133Ys PSSLAJY 1S414-A1404

T "GN 3wn|[0p PasLAdY puolas
J4140] S89 Y34
fuedwe) UCESSLWSLURJ] J{NG BLOUWN|OD




9002 'T J3Q0100 2A1129447

9007 “IE 1SNBNY U0 Panss]
Jabeupy  ‘3uU01S C( SPwoyl :1AQ panss]

B40W SIA[CAUL UOLIPIJodSURIT USYM ‘"B') 'SALJE|NWNI-UOYU 5L DUB PIJIAL|SQ Seg (LB o3 s3lidde ajey

TES°0
14570
1i6°0

pE°0
1+E°0
e

t

(%)

164
pajuncaIeun

pue 3sf

Aurduo)

9160°0
980070
98000

0£80°0
Z8e0°0
£e0o’o
£€00°0
BYE0° 0
968070
810070
810G ¢

BIBGTO

$
(5)

ey
£ Leg

916070
980¢°0
980070
552572
£8£0°0
€800 0
EL00°0
€050°T
9680°0
810070
8100°¢

004972

H

(v)
a1ey
341139443
1B30L

916070
980070
980¢" 0

6925°2
28£0'0
££00°0
££00°0
€080° L
9680°0
g100°'0
8100° ¢

064972

$
{€)
{e103qns

*(Q) 0482 $1 36J4EY) UOLIRAUISIY JApUN BlRY WNWLULY BYL /2

"dwll Auo A(uo pattdde IQ (LM IJe4 'Ju0Z U0 ueRy:
*suol3enbay 5,UoLSSLWN0N Yyl 40 ZO%'y5T UGLIDIG O3 JuRnSInNg /T

9100°0
14070
51000

910079
9100°0
9100°0

910070
910070
91000

/1
$
{2)
juawysnipy
abaeysy
| enuuy

005070 unaJaag
0£00°0 wnwiu Ly
046070 wnwyxen
A11powwo)
§5525°¢ /2 abaeyd uoLIRALISDY

AJ0YSUQ-wa1sAs1ip

29£0°0 PLNRELY)]
£i00°0 WNWLY LR
£100°0 WNWXeW

A11pouwoy
£090°1T 72 964eY) UOLIRANBSIY

S1RUIILY DAOYSUQ

088070 UNJL2A0
200070 WY LY
2000° 8 WL X2

A3 L pOWWG?)
00£9°2 /2 #bary) uQLIRAJRSRY

S1R423387 =2J0YSLI0
¢-$id 2inpauds ajey

(1)
218y
aseg

ylg 43d s=aiey
Z-SL4 3npayds ajey 03 3|qedy|ddy
$316Y IALIINIE] LLIudaaNn)

Y81 "ON 133yS pastAdy UIybia-Ajuam)
Bfuipasaadng
Y81 'ON 193YS PasiLAady YIuLu-Ajusm]

i "ON SwWN[Op PISLAIY PuOIIS

4ilae) SEY Y34
AuRdw®Oo) UDLSSLWSURY] #|NY BLQWN|C)




Details for the EGC Rate In Effect As Of

Volume For The Twelve Month Period Ended

Supplier or Transporter Name

Schedule i-A

Tariff Sheet Reference

Effective Date of Tariff

Type Gas Purchased _x _ Natural
Unit Or Volume Type

Page 3of 6
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIER / TRANSPORTER

January 2, 2007 And The

Qctober 31, 2007

Panhandle Eastern Pipe Line Corp

See Attached

November 1, 2006 Rate Schedule Number: 5 9 14
Liquified Synthetic

MCF x Dekatherm Other
Intrastate

Purchase Source x Interstate

Unit Rate Twelve Month Expected Gas
Particulars (% Per) Volume Cost Amount
Demand
Enhanced Firm Trans EFT 13.4300 180,000 2,417,400
Total Demand 2,417,400
Commodity
Commodity
Storage (DTH)  ~ 7.3000 1,600,000 11,680,000
Total Commodity 11,680,000
Miscellaneous
FS - Injection 0.0385 1,598,000 61,523
FSS - Withdrawal 0.0385 1,600,000 61,600
10S - Injection 0.0033 - -
108 - Withdrawal 0.0033 - -
Total Miscellaneous 123,123
Total Expected Gas Cost of Primary Supplier/Transporter 14,220,523

NOTE: if any rate shown above is different than the unit rate reported in

previous quarterly reports, it has been indicated by an asterisk (*) and
a copy of supplier tariff sheet has been attached. If tariff sheet is not
available, then a detailed explanation has been supplied.




PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPE LINE COMPANY, LP

FERC GAS TARIFF Twelfth Revised Sheet No. 5
Third Revised Volume No. 1 Superseding Eleventh Revised Sheet No. 5
CURRENTLY EFFECTIVE RATES
RATE SCHEDULE EFT
EWHANCED FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE

Bach rate set forth on this tariff sheet is the currently effective rate pertaining to the
particular rate schedule to which it is referenced, but each such rate is separate and independent
and the changs in any such rate shall not thereby effsct a changs in any other rate echedule
Overrun
Base Section Seccion Maximum  Charge Minimom
Rate 5.1 18 Rate Per Rate Fuel
Descriprion Per DbE. Adjustment Surch. 1/ Per Db, Dt. 2/  Per Dr. Reimbursement
Gathering
Reservation Rate § 8 B7 - - § 8.87 28.50 ¢ - -
Commodity Rate 016 ¢ - ¢.16 & 0.32 ¢ - 016 ¢ 0.57 %
Iransmigsion Charge
Field Zone
Reservation Rate $473 - - 54.73 15 55 ¢ - -
Commadity Rate 188 ¢ - ¢ i6 ¢ 2.11 ¢ - 1.85 ¢ 0.83 %
Market Zone
Access Charge § 3.20 - - 3.30 i0.85 ¢ - -
Commodity Rate 0.06 ¢ - 0.6 ¢ 022 ¢ - 0.06 ¢ -
Mileage Charge (pex 3100 Miles)
1 - 100 Reservation Rate $§ 0 60 § 0.60 1.97 ¢ - -
Commadity Rate 025 ¢ 0.25 & - 4.25 ¢ 0.44 ¥
101 - 200 Regervation Rate § 1.20 $ 1.20 1.84 - -
Commodity Rate 0.50 ¢ ¢.50 ¢ - ¢ 50 .88
201 - 300 Reservation Rate $ 1 80 $1.80 5.1 - .
Comnodity Rate 0.75 ¢ 14.75 ¢ - 075 .32
301 - 4060 Reservation Rate $ 2 40 § 2.40 7.88 - -
commodity Rate 1.00 ¢ 1.00 ¢ - 1.00 1.76
401 - 800 Reservation Rate § ) 00 $ 3.00 5.85 - -
Commodity Rate 1.25 ¢ 1.25 ¢ - 1.2% 1.30
501 - 600 Reservaticn Rate $ 3 60 % 3.60 11.82 . -
Commodity Rate 150 ¢ 1.50 ¢ - 1.50 2 64
§01 - 700 Reservaticn Rate $ 4 20 $ 4.20 13.79 - -
Commodity Rate 1.15 ¢ 1.76 ¢ - 1.78 3.0p
701 - 800 FRespervation Rate 5 4.80 § 4.B0 15.76 - -
Commodity Rate 200 ¢ 2.00 ¢ - 200 3 52
B0l - 900 Reaeervation Rate $§ 5.40 $ 5.40 1n.n - -
Commodicy Rate 225¢ 2.28 ¢ - 2.25 1.96
P01 - 1000 Reservarion Race § §.00 § 6 00 19.70 - -
Commodity Rate 28 ¢ 2.50 & - 2.50 4.49
Surcharnes
1/ Surcharges pursuant te Section 18,2 of the General Terms and Conditions. See currently
affectivae Sheat No. 19. Reservation and Commodity surcharges wili be billed in accordance with
the pravisions of the General Terms and Conditions under which they are authorized.
2/ Maximum firm volumetric rate applicable for capacibty release, exclusive of surcharges.
Issued by: William W. Grygar Effective: November 1, 2006

Vice President
Issued on: September 22, 2006




PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPE LINE COMPANY, LP
FERC GAS TARIFF
Third Revised Volume No. 1

Fourth Revised Sheet No. 3
Superseding Third Revised Sheet No. ¢

the change in any such rate

CURRENILY EFFECTIVE RATES
RATE SCHEDULE 108
IN/OUT STORAGE

Each rate set forch on this tariff sheet is the currently effactive rate pertaining to the
particular rate schedule to which it is referenced, but each such rate is separate and independent and
#hell nov thereby effect a change in any other rate schedula

Maximum Minimum
Rate Rate Fuel
Degcription Per Dt. Per Dt. Reimbursement
peliverabilicy Charge $ 3.3 1 - -
Capacity Charge 10 23¢ 1/ - -
Injection Charge 0.33 0.33¢ 1.84%
wichdrawal Charge Q.33 0.33 0.81
Overrun Charge 14.85 - -
1/ Maxioum rate applicable for capacity releasa.
Issued by: William W. Qrygar Effective: Novembey 1, 2006
Vice President
Issued on: September 29, 2006



PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPE LINE COMDANY, LP
FERC GAS TARIFF
Thizrd Revised vVolume No. 1

Fourth Revised Sheet No. 14
Superseding Third Revised Sheet No. 14

CURRENTLY EPFPECTIVE RATES
RATE SCHEDULE P3
FLEXIBLE EICRAQE SERVICE

Each rate set forth on this tariff sheet is the currently effective rate pertaining to the
paxcicular rate schedulg o which it is referenced, but each such rate ie wepazate and independent
and the change in any such rate chall not thereby effeact & change in any other rate schedule.

and Conditicns

i/ Maximpm rate applicable for capacity release

Maximum Minimam
Rate Rate Fuel
Description Per Dt. Per Dt Reimbursement
Market Area
Detiverability Charge $z.97 )/ - -
Capacity Charge 42 .a6¢ Y/ - -
Injection Charge 3.es 3 .85¢ 1.95%
withdrawal Charge 3.88 3.85 117
Overrun Charge 13.5¢ - -
Field Area
Deliverability Charge § 335 L - . -
Capacity Charge 10.28¢ 1/ - -
Injection Charge 0.33 Q.33¢ I 84%
Withdrawal Charge .33 0.33 ¢ B1
overxun Charge 14 .85 - -
Surcharges
Dakota Gasltication 2/
peliverabilicy - Market Area $0. 00

2/ Dakota Gaeification Traneition Cost Surcharge pursuant to Section 18 6 of the General Tarms

Issued by: William W. Grygar

Vice Pregident

Issued on: October 4, 2006

Effective: November 1, 2006




EFT - West End

Field Zone

Access Charge

N/A

Reservation 801-900

TOTAL

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO. INC.
DERIVATION OF RESERVATION CHARGES

January 2, 2007 GCR

Schedule I-A
Page 3aof 6

4.7300
3.3000

5.4000

13.4300 |




Schedute I-A

Page 4 of 6
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIER / TRANSPORTER
Details for the EGC Rate In Effect As Of January 2, 2007 And The
Volume For The Twelve Month Period Ended October 31, 2007
Supplier or Transporter Name Crossroads Pipeline Company
Tariff Sheet Reference Per Contract
Effective Date of Tariif October 1, 2006 Rate Schedule Number: 6
Type Gas Purchased x Natural Liquified Synthetic
Unit Or Volume Type MCF x_ Dekatherm Other
Purchase Source x Interstate Intrastate
Unit Rate Twelve Month Expected Gas
Particulars (3 Per) Volume Cost Amount

Demand

Reservation Charge FT-1 3.3238 330,648 1,128,922
Total Demand 1,128,822
Comrmodity

Commodity -

Storage (DTH) -
Total Commaodity -
Miscellaneous

Injection -

Withdrawal -
Total Miscellaneous -
Total Expected Gas Cost of Primary Supplier/Transporter 1,128,922

NOTE: If any rate shown above is different than the unit rate reported in
previous guarterly reports, it has been indicated by an asterisk (*} and
a copy of supplier tariff sheet has been attached. If tariff sheet is not
available, then a detailed explanation has been supplied.




Crossrcads Pipeline Company Fourth Revised Sheet No. 6
FERC Gas Tariff Superseding
First Revised Volume HNo. 1 Third Revised Sheet No. 6

Currently Effective Rates
Appiicable to Rate Schedules FT-1, IT-1 and PALS
Rate per Dth

Annual
Base Charge Total Daily
Tariff Rate Adjustment Effective Rate Rate
Rate Schedule FT-1
Reservation Charge
Maximum 5 3.3238 - 3.3238 0.1093
Minimum 5 0.0000 - G.0000 0.0000
Commodity Charge
Maximum ¢ 0.00 0.16 0.16 D.16
Minimum ¢ 0.00 0.16 0.16 0.16
Overrun ¢ 10.93 .16 11.09 11.09
Rate Schedule IT-1
Commodity Charge
Maximum ¢ 10.93 0.16 11.09 11.09
Minimum ¢ 0.00 0.16 Cc.le 0.16
Rate Schedule PALS
Parking Service
Maximum ¢ 10.93 - 10.93 10.93
Minimum & 0.00 - 0.00 0.00
Lending Service
Maximum ¢ 10.93 - 10.93 10.93
Minimum ¢ 0.00 - 0.00 .00
RETAINAGE PERCENTAGE
Transportation Retainage 0.2%
Issued by: Thomas D. Stone, Manager Effective: October 1, 2006

Issued on: August 31, 2006




Schedule |-A

Page 5 of 6
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIOQ, INC,
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIER / TRANSPORTER
Details for the EGC Rate In Effect As Of January 2, 2007 And The
Volume For The Twelve Month Period Ended Qctober 31, 2007
Supplier or Transporter Name Firm Peaking Coniracts
Tariff Sheet Reference Per Contracts
Effective Date of Tariff Per Contract Rate Schedule Number: N/A
Type Gas Purchased x Natural Liquified Synthetic
Unit Or Volume Type MCF x Dekatherm Other
Purchase Source X Interstate Intrastate
Unit Rate Twelve Month Expected Gas
Particulars ($ Pen) Volume Cost Amount
Demand
Firm Pegaking Contracts 1,218,189
Total Demand 1,218,189
Commodity
Commodity -
Storage (DTH) -
Total Commaodity -
|Miscellaneous
Injection -
Withdrawal -
Total Miscellaneous -
Total Expected Gas Cost of Primary Supplier/Transporier 1,218,189

NOTE: If any rate shown above is different than the unit rate reported in
previous quarterly reports, it has been indicated by an asterisk (*) and
a copy of supplier tariff sheet has been attached. If tariff sheet is not
available, then a detailed explanation has been supplied.



Schedule I-A

Page 6 of 6
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO. INC.
PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIER / TRANSPORTER
Details for the EGC Rate In Effect As Of January 2, 2007 And The
Volume For The Twelve Month Period Ended October 31, 2007
Supplier or Transporter Name Miscellaneous Contracts
Tariff Sheet Reference Per Contract
Effective Date of Tariff Per Contract Rate Schedule Number:
Type Gas Purchased x Natural Liquified Synthetic
Unit Or Volume Type MCF x_Dekatherm Other
Purchase Source x Interstate intrastate
Unit Rate Twelve Month Expected Gas
Particulars {$ Per) Cost Amount
Demand
Demand Charges 12,627,433
Total Demand 12,627,433
Commodity
Commodity -
Storage (DTH) -
Total Commodity -
Miscellaneous
Injection -
Withdrawal -
Total Miscellaneous -
Total Expected Gas Cost of Primary Supplier/Transporter 12,627,433

NOTE: If any rate shown above is different than the unit rate reported in
previous quarterly reports, it has been indicated by an asterisk (*) and
a copy of supplier tariff sheet has been attached. If tariff sheet is not

availabie, then a detailed explanation has been supplied.




PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.

OTHER PRIMARY GAS SUPPLIERS

Details for the EGC Rate In Effect As Of January 2, 2007
Volume For The Twelve Month Period Ended October 31, 2007

Schedule I-B

And The

Unit Twelve Expected Gas
Rate Month Cost Amount
($/MCF) Volume (%)
|Other Gas Companies
Total Other Gas Companies
Ohic Producer:
Various Producers 8.3600 4,537,000 37,929,320
Total Ohio Producers 37,929,320
Self-Help Arrangement
Total Self-Help Arraangement
Special Purchases
Various Producers & Transporters * 8.6400 45,622,000 { 394,174,080
Total Special Purchases 394,174,080




PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.

SUPPLIER REFUND AND
RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENT

DETAILS FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED October 31, 2007

Schedule It

PARTICULARS UNIT AMOUNT
Jurisdictional Sales: Twelve Months Ended October 31, 2007 Mcf 77,533,000
Total Sales:  Twelve Months Ended October 31, 2007 Mcf 77.533.000
Ratio of Jurisdictional Sales To Total Sales Ratio 1.0000
Supplier Refunds Received During Three Month Period $ -
Jurisdictional Share Of Supplier Refunds Received -
Recongciliation Adjustments Ordered During Quarter BA over 12 Months $ -
Total Jurisdictional Refund and Reconcifiation Adjustment $ -
Interest Factor 1.0550
Refunds and Reconciliation Adjustment Including Interest b -
Jurisdictional Sales: Twelve Months Ended Qctober 31, 2007 Mcf 77,533,000
Current Supplier Refund And Reconciliation Adjustment $/Mcf -
DETAILS OF REFUNDS / ADJUSTMENTS
RECEIVED / ORDERED DURING THE
THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED July-06
PARTICULARS AMQUNT

SUPPLIER REFUNDS RECEIVED DURING QUARTER

PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPELINE COMPANY
PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPELINE COMPANY
PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPELINE COMPANY
TRUNKLINE PIPELINE

PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPELINE COMPANY
PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPELINE COMPANY
PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPELINE COMPANY
TRUNKLINE PIPELINE

PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPELINE COMPANY
PANHANDLE EASTERN PIPELINE COMPANY
COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISION CORPORATION
COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISION CORPORATION

COLUMBIA GUILLF TRANSMISSION COMPANY

Total Supplier Refunds

RECONCILIATION ADJUSTMENTS ORDERED DURING QUARTER

Total Recongiliation Adjustments




PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.

ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT

Schedule I

DETAILS FOR THE THREE MONTH PERIOD ENDED July-06

PARTICULARS | UNIT MONTH MONTH MONTH
May-06 June-06 July-06
SUPPLY VOLUME PER BOOKS
Primary Gas Suppliers Mot 2,108,443 1,356,443 424 432
Unaccounted For Gas (A) Mcf
Other Volumes Mcf
Total Supply Volumes Mcf 2,108,443 1,355,443 424 432
Primary Gas Suppliers $ 25,262,733 8,737,651 (6,340,235}
Banking & Batancing 3 (153,227) (103.990) (89,394)
Transpertation Supplemental Credits $ (61,415) (24,297) (18,086)
Agent Handling Fee Credits $ - . -
Gas Last Due To Line Breakage $ (33,230) (1,805) (8,261)
Standby Demand Credits $ (26,195) (26,194) (26,194}
Columbia Gulf Capacity $ - - -
Other Cost 5 - - -
Total Supply Cost 3 24,988,666 8,581,564 (6,480,171)
Monthly Sales Volumes Excluding CHOICE Mcf 4,116,498 2,388,824 1,634,737
Unit Book Cost (Supply $ / Sales Mcf) $/Mef 6.0704 3.5022 _(3.9640)
CO Y QF S| LY
EGC In Effect For Manth For Non-PIP Customers $/Mcf 0.4514 ©.1336 8.8324
Monthly Sales Te Non-PIP Customers Mcf 3,647,109 2,129,822 1,489,227
Recovery Of Supply Costs From Non-PIP Customers $ 34,470,286 | 19,452,942 13,302,371
EGC In Effect For Month For PIP Customers $/Mcf 9.3943 9.0765 8.8753
Monthly Sales To PIP Customers Mef 469,389 259,102 145,510
Recovery Of Supply Costs From PIP Cusfomers $ 4,409,581 2,351,739 1,291,445
Total Recovery Of Supply Costs $ 38,879,867 | 21,804,681 14,593,816
Monthiy Cost Difference $ _ {13,891,201)} (13,223,117)]  (21.073,987)
(1) Carraction to August 2008 GCR filing $ {754,519)
(2) North Coast Gas Transmission Correction $ 389,975
Balance Adjustment {Schedule IV) $ {4,970,805)
PARTICULARS UNIT MONTH
Cost Difference For the Three Month Period $ {53,523,654)
Twelve Month Sales Ended Octaber 31, 2007 Mcf 77,533,000
CURRENT QUARTERLY ACTUAL ADJUSTMENT $/Mcf I (0.6903

{1} Correction due to volumetric error in calculating recovery of supply costs for February 2006 in which sales volumes
were entered into August 2006 GCR filing 62,036 Mcf lower than actual,
AA correction is being made for {82,038 Mcf multiplied by February's EGC rate of 11.302) = {$701,131).
BA correction for the AA is being made for (62,036 Mcf muitiplied by effective actual adjustment rate for the time

period May 2005 to April 2006 of .8729) = ($54,151).

BA correction for the RA is being made for {62,036 Mcf multiplied by the effective actual adjustment rate for the

time period May 2005 - April 2006 of -.0123} = §763.

{2) Correction to North Coast Gas Transmission Novamber 2004 billing error that was corrected in the billing system
March 2005 billing, however it did not transtate to the GL system resulting in a discrepancy between the two systems.
The volume information used te calculate recoveries in the gas cost deferral calculation was overstated by 44,342 MCF
impacting recoveries by $389,974.59 (44,342 Mcf multiplied by November 2004 gas cost recovery rate of 8.7947).



PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT

Details For The Three Month Period Ended October 31, 2007

Schedule IV

PARTICULARS AMOUNT
Cost difference between book and effective EGC as used to compute AA of the
GCR in effect four quarters prior to the currently effective GCR. See
Attachment
Less: Dollar amount resulting from the AA of $/Mcf as used to compute to
the GCR in effect four quarters prior to the currently effective GCR fimes Schedule IV
the jurisdictional sales of Mcf for the period between the Page 10of 3
effective date of the current GCR rate and the effective date of the GCR rate
in effect approximately one year prior to the current rate.
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE AA (4,750,154
Dollar amount of supplier and Commission ordered reconciliation adjustments
as used to compute RA of the GCR in effect four quarters prior to the
currently effective GCR. See
Attachment
Less: Dollar amount resulting from the unit rate for supptier refunds and to
recongiliation adfustments of $/Mcf as used to compute RA of the Schedule IV
GCR in effect four quarters prior to the currentty effective GCR times the Page 2 of 3
jurisdictional sales of Mcf for the period between the
effactive date of the current GCR rate and the effective date of the GCR rate
in effect approximately one year prior to the current rate.
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE RA (220,651)
Dollar amount of balance adjustmeant as used to compute BA of the GCR in effect
one quarter prior to the currently effective GCR. See
Attachment
Less. Dollar amount resulting from the BA of $/Mcf as used to compute to
the GCR in effect one quarter prior to the currently effective GCR times the Schedule V
jurisdictional sales of Mecf for the period between the Page 3 of 3

affective date of the current GCR rate and the effective date of the GCR
rate in effect immediately prior to the current rate.

BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE BA

TOTAL BALANCE ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT

(4,970,805)




Scheduie IV
Attachment 1 of 3
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.
ATTACHMENT TO SCHEDULE IV
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE AA

Actual Adjustment

Amount Effective: August-05 through Juliy-06 {33,428,861)
FIRST YEAR EFFECTIVE
MONTH/ JURISDICTIONAL CHOICE ACTUAL AMOUNT
YEAR SALES (1) SALES TOTAL ADJUSTMENT  DISTRIBUTED
MCF MCF MCF $/MCF $
Aug-05 1,718,216 08,876 1,817,092 -0.3230 (586,921)
Sep-05 1,700,601 105,087 1,805,688 -0.3230 (583,237)
Oct-05 2,242,778 154,596 2,397,374 -0.3230 (774,352)
Nov-05 6,351,193 418,981 6,770,174 -0.3230 (2,186,766)
Dec-05 13,855,234 915,203 14,770,437 -0.3230 (4,770,851)
Jan-06 15,648,445 1,073,181 16,721,626 -0.3230 (5,401,085)
Feb-06 13,329,003 769,052 14,098,055 -0.3230 (4,553,672)
Mar-06 13,114,729 1,082,198 14,196,927 -0.3230 (4,585,608)
Apr-06 7,702,611 688,498 8,391,109 -0.3230 (2,710,328)
May-06 3,647,109 282,813 3,920,922 -0.3230 (1,269,365)
Jun-06 2,129,822 164,594 2,204,416 -0.3230 (741,096)
Jul-06 1,489,227 106,518 1,595,745 -0.3230 (515,426)
TOTAL 82,928,968 5,859,507 88,788,565 (28,678,707)
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE AA (4,750,154)

{1) {Inciudes PIPP volumes beginning 4/04).



file:///LANCE

Schedule IV

Attachment 2 of 3
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.
ATTACHMENT TO SCHEDULE V
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE RA
Supplier Refund and Reconciliation Adjustment
Amount Effective: August-05 through July-06 $ (1,525,842)
FIRST YEAR EFFECTIVE
MONTH/ JURISDICTIONAL CHOICE ACTUAL AMOUNT
YEAR SALES (1) SALES TOTAL ADJUSTMENT  DISTRIBUTED
MCF MCF MCF $/MCF $
Aug-05 1,718,216 98,876 1,817,082 -0.0147 (26,711)
Sep-05 1,700,601 105,087 1,805,688 -0.0147 (26,544)
Oct-05 2242778 154,596 2,397,374 -0.0147 (35,241)
Nov-05 6,351,193 418,981 6,770,174 -0.0147 (99,522)
Dec-05 13,856,234 915,203 14,770,437 -0.0147 {217,125)
Jan-06 15,648,445 1,073,181 16,721,626 -0.0147 *{245,808)
Feb-06 13,329,003 769,052 14,098,055 -0.0147 {207,241)
Mar-06 13,114,729 1,082,198 14,196,927 -0.0147 (208,695)
Apr-06 7,702,611 688,498 8,391,109 -0.0147 (123,349)
May-06 3,647,108 282,813 3,929,922 -0.0147 (57,770)
Jun-06 2,129,822 164,594 2,294,416 -0.0147 (33,728)
Jul-06 1,489,227 106,518 1,585,745 -0.0147 (23,457)
TOTAL 82,928,968 5,859,597 88,788,565 (1,305,191)
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE RA $ (220,651)

(1) (Includes PIPP volumes beginning 4/04).



Schedule IV

Attachment 3 of 3
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.
ATTACHMENT TO SCHEDULE IV
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE BA
Balance Adjusiment
Amount Effective: May-06 through July-06 3 -
FIRST YEAR EFFECTIVE
MONTH/ JURISDICTIONAL CHOICE ACTUAL AMOUNT
YEAR SALES (1) SALES TOTAL ADJUSTMENT DISTRIBUTED
MCF MCF MCF $/MCF $
May-06 3,647,109 282,813 3,929,022 0 -
Jun-06 2,129,822 164,594 2,294,416 0 -
Jul-06 1,489,227 106,518 1,595,745 0 -
TOTAL 7,266,158 553,925 7,820,083 -
BALANCE ADJUSTMENT FOR THE BA $ -

\\\\\\\\\\\\\

(1) {(Includes PIPP volumes beginning 4/04).



Line
No.

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC.

Development of Gas Transportation Service
Supplemental Rates Based on GCR Dated
January 2, 2007

Amount
Full Requirements Via TCO
Demand EGC Costs 112,180,415
Sales Mcf per GCR Filing 86,278,000
Supplemental Demand Charge ( Line 2/ Line 3) 130.00¢
Excise Tax Rate X 0.04987
Excise Tax 6.48¢
Fuli Requirements Via TCO 136.48¢
10% Full Requirements Via TCO 13.65¢
20% Full Requirements Via TCO 27.30¢
30% Full Requirements Via TCO 40.94¢
40% Full Requirements Via TCO 54.59¢
50% Full Requirements Via TCO 68.24¢
60% Full Requirements Via TCO 81.89¢
70% Full Requirements Via TCO 95.54¢
80% Full Requirements Via TCO 109.18¢

90% Full Requirements Via TCO 122.83¢



